
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1423

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2017


GANESH SUGAR MILLS


1423.  SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government has received any representation regarding non- submission of correct details about the immovable properties of Ganesh

Sugar Mills, Anandnagar, a unit of NTC; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon so far?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): Yes, Madam. The Government has received a letter dated 08.02.2017

from Shri Pankaj Chaudhary, Hon’ble Member of Parliament, Lok Sabha in this

regard.


(b): NTC has constituted a committee to reconcile the complete land details of

Ganesh Sugar Mill, Anandnagar.


*****

